## 4th Qtr. Special Purpose Fund Expenditures - Women's Justice Services Fund

Statute/Ordinance Citation of Fund Purpose

Sec. 46.5 - Women's Justice Services Fund.

The Comptroller shall create a special fund to be known as the "Women's Justice Services Fund" which shall be subject to budget and appropriation for purposes related to operation of the rehabilitation programs provided by the Sheriff's Office Department of Women's Justice Services, including mental health and substance abuse treatment services. Fines collected for violations under Sec. 58-167 of the Code, Public Morals Nuisance Violations, shall be accounted for and turned over not less than monthly to the Cook County Treasuref for deposit into such Fund.

(Ord. No. 09-0-08, 12-17-2008.)

J o b 573 - Women's Justice Services Fund								
Cost Code Cost Type	G/L Date	Doc #	Address #			LT	ST	
Description				Amount	Units		Vendor	Justification for expenditure